LONE STAR PARK

From 09/16/2016 To 11/12/2016

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Francisco Calderon
Luis L. Vivanco
Ricky Ramirez

Jose Amador Alvarez

Manuel Gutierrez
Noe Villatoro
Jacquelyn Bobroff
Esgar Ramirez
Isaac Chapa
Nestor Duran

Sts
124
170
102
101
45
85
77
66
41
65

1st 2nd 3rd Win%

30
26
24
16
15
13

9

8
6
6

17
22
18
17
9
12
16
8
7
3

13
22
"
10
2
"
9
9
2
"

24
15
24
16
33
15
12
12
15

9

$%
48
41
52
43
58
42
44
38
37
31

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Judd S. Kearl
Trey Wood

Brian Stroud
Leon Bard
Adrian Huitron
Josue Ponce
Isidro Hinojosa
Angel Sanchez
Jerenesto Torrez
John Boegner, Jr.

Sts
120
95
46
58
31
23
23
38
15
33

1st 2nd
25 20
24 14
15 4
12 9
1" 4
9 3
9 2
8 6
8 3
6 4

3rd Win%
19 21
12 25
4 33
10 21
4 35
1 39
4 39
1 21
3 53
5 18

$%
53
53
50
53
61
57
65
39
93
45

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name Sts
Terry & Irene Stennett 29
Pete A. Scarmardo 29
John Boegner 30
Betty J. & Joseph A. Gillis 8
Rockin J Running Horses 13
HEH Holdings LLC 10
Kristen Ashley Paredes 8
Tawn F. & Alan M. Perkins 6
A. D. Maddox 25
Rosebrook Farms LLC 6
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
0 6 4 34

21
17
50
31
40
50
67
12
50

$%
69
66
47

Purses
$214,539
$252,627
$604,604
$165,562
$264,451

$97,339

$64,649
$321,848
$32,351
$62,875

Purses
$253,663
$782,302
$197,087
$108,517
$254,886
$114,573

$36,605

$65,946
$131,448
$29,052

Purses
$147,523
$65,848
$25,546
$61,930
$21,638
$17,813
$18,320
$13,490
$21,916
$58,655



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Sendero Six

Ec Capriccio
Snipes and Bites
Miz Kay

High Plains Perry
First Valiant Sign
Eye N Capo
Ivoriona
EASTER MAN
Rc Me Leaving You

Sts
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0

0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

100
67
67
67

100

100

100

100

100

100

$%
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$10,200
$7,320
$14,960
$9,373
$447,700
$164,168
$156,546
$37,486
$33,780
$26,650



